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UNO BOOSTER Chassis 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 4
UNOB02

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
3 26300300 REAR MOTOR BRACKET FOR EME MOTOR

4 41810266 SCREW  M8X12 A2 DIN933

5 81810274 WASHER M8 - DIN 6798J

6 41803048 VIBRATION DAMPER

7 41802115 SCREW M8X40

8 41802651 SCREW  M10X20

9 1107302131 UNOCHASSIS UNO BOOSTER

10 1103004331 SLEEVE  PVC  45/ 60

11 13600996 PRESSURE GAUGE

12 13601036 RETAINING RING F. PRESS.GAUGE

13 16162402 PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE

14 1107302112 COVER F. ELECTRIC PARTS

15 1107302121 GASKET

16 81804475 SCREW M5X12 ISO 14583-A2 TORX

17 1107302130 UNOCABINET UNO

18 1107309200 UNO, WAP/KEW TECHNOLOGIESLABEL UNO B. WAP/KEW TECH.

19 4101814686 SCREW M5X16

20 21804285 LOCK NUT M5

21 21801802 SCREW M5X10-8.8 A2K DIN963

22 8103821882 LOCK WASHER M5 PA6.6 NATUR DIN9021

23 2107306055 UNO EXT. 80 mF, 400VDB 1~, USA - outphased 2005CAPACITOR 80MF USA

24 1107306050 UNOCAPACITOR HOLDER

25 21802917 WASHER  M8 Ø8.4X18X1 A2 DIN125

18a 1107309200 UNITOR  - Replaces 107309204LABEL UNO B. WAP/KEW TECH.
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Electric parts 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 6
UNOB12

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1107306033 EL.CABLE DUO 3X400V

- 1107306034 EL. CABLE DUO 3X230V

1 1103821824 RED STOP PUSH BUTTON

2 1103821826 STOP SWITCH/LIGHT BLOCK  NC CONTACT

3 1103821823 GREEN START PUSH BUTTON

4 1103821825 START SWITCH/LIGHT BLOCK  NO CONTACT

5 1103821849 UNOHANDLE F SWITCHING CONTACT UNO

6 1103821839 UNOSWITCHING CONTACT UNO

7 121950 TERMINAL BLOCK  EARTH

8 2103822306 3x400/440V, 16ACONTACTOR CJX2-D18 18A 24V  3P+NO

8 2103822313 3x230V, 23ACONTACTOR CJX2-D25 25A 24V 3P+NO/US

8 2103822317 1x220V, 30ACONTACTOR CJX2-D32 32A 24V  3P+NO

9 2103822327 THERMAL RELAY 12-18AMP

9 1103822328 THERMAL RELAY 17-25AMP

9 1103822329 THERMAL RELAY 23-32AMP

10 114209 END PLATE

11 65037 EXTENDEDELECTRICAL TERMINAL 4MM

12 4103821922 DIN-END STOP WO/SCREW WAGO 249-116

13 1103821843 CONTROL TRANSFORMER 400V 24/19

13 1103821844 CONTROL TRANSFORMER 230V 24/19

13 1103821845 CONTROL TRANSFORMER 440V 24/19

13 1103821846 EXTENDEDCONTROL TRANSFORMER 400V 24/19

13 1103821847 EXTENDEDCONTROL TRANSFORMER 230V 24/19

13 1103821848 EXTENDEDCONTROL TRANSFORMER 440V 24/19

14 15039 END PLATE FOR S-KI

15 35038 TERMINAL BLOCK

16 215846 FUSE T 2.5 A

17 1106420051 CIRCUIT BOARD WITHOUT FUSES

18 2103821729 BasicFUSE  5X20 2A T 250V

18 23812385 EXTENDEDFUSE D5x20 6.3A VISCOUS US

20 23803764 RUBBER SEAL  TET 5-7C

21 43803780 GROMMET  10-14C

22 13803798 RUBBER SEAL  14-20C

23 1103821830 SEALING TET 20-26

24 1103821842 NUT M40X1.5 PA/L.GR

25 1103821841 REDUCTION M40-M32 PA

26 1103821831 CABLE BUSHING

26 1103821837 CABLE BUSHING M32X1.5

26 1103821872 CABLE BUSHING M40X1.5

27 95172 RUBBER BUSH

28 124401 EXTENDEDTHREE-WAY TERMINAL

29 1106426025 EXTENDEDPLC ALPHA

30 141573 BasicSOCKET F. RELAY



Electric parts 04-04-2014
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UNOB12

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
31 141570 BasicRELAY 2-POL. 24V DC 5A

32 1107340911 EXTENDEDREMOTE CONTROL BOXES 2 BUTTONS

33 1107340912 EXTENDEDREMOTE CONTROL BOXES 3 BUTTONS

34 1107340913 EXTENDEDREMOTE CONTROL BOXES 4 BUTTONS

35 1107340914 EXTENDEDREMOTE CONTROL BOXES 5 BUTTONS

36 141548 >2004.05.11 IBULB 24V

38 1107318162 MOTOR CABLE WITH TYCO PLUG    UNO/DUO

39 1101117839 TERMINAL PLUG AND TERMINAL PINS

41 2103821976 TERMINAL BLOCK 0.08-4MM2 28-12

42 1103821977 ND PLATE FOR TERMINAL BLOCK

43 1103822004 I 2004.05.11>SIGNAL LIGHT ATTACHMENT WHITE

44 1103821823 I 2004.05.11>GREEN START PUSH BUTTON

45 1103821824 I 2004.05.11>RED STOP PUSH BUTTON

46 1103821999 I 2004.05.11>LAMP ELEMENT ZAL-VB4 WHITE

47 1103822000 I 2004.05.11>LAMP ELEMENT GREEN

48 1103822001 I 2004.05.11>LAMP ELEMENT RED

49 1103822003 I 2004.05.11>CONTACT ELEMENT NC 1-2  M/1

50 1103822002 I 2004.05.11>CONTACT ELEMENT NO 3-4

51 1301001396 LABEL SIGN FOR REMOTE CON

52 1107318028 PROTECTION COVER 5 PCS.

08A 13821748 1x220V,60HzAUXILIARY SWITCH AB 100-SB10

19A 1101119849 I 2004.09.01> BasicTIME LIMIT RELAY KIT

19B 1103821828 >2004.08.31I BasicRELAY SNR 24V
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UNO BOOSTER Float chamber 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 9
UNOB06

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 1103403267 FLOAT VALVE 3/4 DN13 PPH MAX 60 DEGR C

2 216860 SCREW  4X12

3 134240 COVER

4 1107305036 UNOFLOAT CHAMBER

6 21801497 SHEET METAL SCREW B6X10

7 1107302155 UNOCOVER

9 25172 RUBBER BUSH

10 13001237 GASKET Ø24.5XØ16X3 NITRIL 80SH

11 1107302120 FILTER HOUSING

12 16100941 FILTER L 7CM

13 13001237 GASKET Ø24.5XØ16X3 NITRIL 80SH

14 11602945 QUICK COUPLING 3/4 W/GASKET

15 11600659 LP NIPPLE F. Q.-COUPLING 3/4IN

16 13449 PACKING RING  21X30X2

17 13004310 UNOO-RING 20.35X1.78 SH90 NITRIL

18 13448 HOSE LINER W DN13 G KU

19 48298 HOSE CLIP  16-27

20 15206230 UNO (L=440) PLS. INDICATE LENGTH IN METRES!HOSE 5/8  16 MM 10 BAR DIN 73411

24 1107350218 UNION NUT  1/2IN

25 1101609342 FILTER 70MM

26 21800341 LOCK NUT 3/4IN

27 12377 PACKING RING  27X38X2

28 1107302158 HOSE TAIL

29 14808847 PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERINGHOSE 19  3/4IN   BLUE ARMORED

30 1107307255 CIRCLIPS FOR BORES D19X1
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Overflow valve 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 11
UNOB10

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 163090 PRESSURE ACCUMULATOR 250 BAR

2 13003860 O-RING 13.95X2.62 NITRIL 70SH

3 16868 UNOCLOSURE SCREW G3/8 DIN 908 ZN

4 11407 UNOPACKING RING Ø17X23 DIN7603 C CU

5 11600444 ANGLE 12 X 3/8

6 1107302183 PLUG FOR HIGH PRESSURE

7 132091 O-RING 21.0x2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

8 19523 O-RING 17.0x1.5 NBR70

9 156519 O-RING 6.5x3.0 SMS 1586 NBR90

10 1301000905 PISTON D14.6X25.5

11 1107302105 HOSE TAIL

12 11809961 BOLT M8X35

13 11801905 NUT M8 ISO 4032  A2-70

14 1107302104 PLUG

15 1107302149 THRUST PLATE

16 222600328 SPRING WASHER 23X12.2X1.5

17 11119031 BY-PASS VALVE REP.KIT

18 1101119411 REP.KIT PISTON

19 2101814685 SPACER 25X 8.2X 25

20 1101117648 REP. KIT OVERFLOW VALVE

21 13000064 O-RING 14.1X1.6  NITRIL 70SH

22 1107302122 PLUG 3/8 INCH

23 16101038 PISTON

24 11801075 PACKING RING 23.8X17.2X2 3/8 INCH St-NBR

25 11603101 NIPPLE F/QUICK COULING 3/8 SS

26 11804160 SCREW HEX CAP M4X8

27 11810308 STAR WASHER M4 INTERN.TOOTHING

29 1107302165 CLIP

30 1107306032 REED SWITCH

31 1107302156 DISTRIBUTOR BLOCK

32 12838 PACKING RING  10X14X3

33 1107306053 PRESSURE SWITCH

34 2101814694 SCREW M6X55

35 1101405730 HP HOSE DN10 150 DEGREE COMPL. 235MM

37 1107302180 HOUSING FOR OVERFLOW VALVE

38 1107306036 THERMAL SENSOR 550mm

40 1107302182 BY-PASS VALVE CPL.
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Motor pump unit (a) 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 13
UNOB14

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1107300150 MPU 5.5KW - 230V/400V/50HZ/3PH

- 1107300151 MPU 6.5KW - 230V/400V/50HZ/3PH

- 1107300152 MPU 5.5KW - 230V/400V/50HZ/3PH

- 1107300153 MPU 5KW - 220V/60HZ/1PH

- 1107300154 UNITORPUMP UNIT 440/220/3/60 5.5KW  UNO/DUO

- 15218433 2LPUMP OIL 150 1X1L

1 1107300130 EXTENDED (disc no. 6)MOTOR 6.5KW - 230V/440V/50HZ/3PH

1 1107300131 EXTENDED (disc no. 11)MOTOR 5.5KW - 230V/400V/50HZ/3PH

1 1107300133 EXTENDED (disc no. 4)MOTOR 5KW - 220V/60HZ/1PH

2 11802503 LOCK RING FAN WHEEL

3 16100607 AN W. SCREW

4 16100609 COVER F. FAN

5 2101814693 SCREW M4X 8 EE DIN 7500 A2

6 1107302152 BUSH G1 AG/G3/4

7 42758 HEXAGON NUT  M8

8 41801182 SPRING WASHER M8

9 1107140617 From week 32 2009 (EME)REAR BEARING COVER

9 16100611 (Up to week 32 2009(ATB)REAR BEARING COVER

11 13200623 REAR BEARING

12 1107318244 O-RING 51.6X2.4 NBR70

13 13200672 TONGUE 6X6X32 A DIN 6885   ST

14 46100711 STAY BOLT L261MM

14 46100712 USA, 1ph EXTENDEDSTAY BOLT L306MM

15 1107140615 From week 32 2009 (EME) - TSB-PPW-2011-013 C3 PumpFRONT BEARING COVER COMPLETE

15 16101750 Up to week 32 2009 (ATB) - TSB-PPW-2011-013 C3 PumFRONT BEARING COVER COMP.

17 16100995 WASHER

18 16100996 GUIDE PIN

19 1107120703 BEARING TRACK

20 13200656 NEEDLE BEARING INA K 40X46X17

21 13200615 AXIAL ROLLER BEARING

22 1107120707 UNITOR, 5,5KW 3X440/220-60 1200WOBBLE DISC 3

22 1107120708 5.5KW 440,220/3/60 1200, 5KW 220/1/60 1150  WOBBLE DISC 4

22 1107120710 6,5KW 440-220/3/60 1280WOBBLE DISC 6

22 1107120715 5,5KW 400-415,230/3/50 1200 WOBBLE DISC 11

23 11802511 CIRCLIP 28X1.5 DIN471A

24 13200664 NEEDLE BEARING

25 13200615 AXIAL ROLLER BEARING

26 1107120704 BEARING TRACK

27 86301368 STUDS

29 1101117839 TERMINAL PLUG AND TERMINAL PINS

30 1301000781 ELECTRIC BOX

31 1301000782 COVER  ELEC.BOX  128.2X112.

32 1103004340 GASKET 1 INCH



Motor pump unit (a) 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 14
UNOB14

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
33 120862 HEXAGON NUT  R1  DIN 431  CUZN

34 117106 INSET

35 110028 SCREW KA50X14     WN1411

98 11119820 OIL SEAL 03/C3 REP.KIT

99 11119570 GASKETS C3 REP.KIT
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Motor pump unit (b) 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 16
UNOB15

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
2 1107302146 Closed 2008 - use Low oil safety cutoutHOSE TAIL

3 21805100 HOSE CLIP  8-22MM

4 15226295 Please indicate length in metres when orderingHOSE OIL RESISTANT Ø12XØ8

5 86100718 WASHER 10X16X1

6 86100719 THRUST COLLAR

8 81800465 NUT M10  DIN 934

9 16300071 CYLINDER BLOCK  COMP.

10 41802529 CIRCLIP

11 46100666 RING F. RETURN SPRING

12 46301166 CERAMIC PISTON  C3

13 4102602517 RETURN SPRING C3 4.3x41x61.5 ST

14 16100610 CYLINDER BLOCK

15 1107302147 HOSE TAIL

16 4101119850 KIT THRUSTRING + BACK-UP RING

17 1107120701 CYLINDER HEAD

96 11119195 REP.KIT F. VALVE SYSTEM

97 11119570 GASKETS C3 REP.KIT

98 11119820 OIL SEAL 03/C3 REP.KIT

99 11119571 GASKETS  REDUCED  REP.KIT
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Motor pump unit (c), 1ph 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 18
UNOB18

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 16100996 GUIDE PIN

2 1107307252 VALVE COVER MACHINED

2 16101042 1ph, USAVALVE COVER

3 13001096 O-RING 32.5X3.0  SMS 1586 NBR70

4 1107120500 1ph, USAPLUG  G1 1/4  54X35

4 17302024 PLUG

5 11600444 ANGLE 12 X 3/8

6 16301392 RING FOR MOTOR-PUMP

7 16100602 RETAINING RING

8 81800465 NUT M10  DIN 934

9 16100940 ADJUSTMENT SCREW

10 16100928 LOCK NUT

11 11602333 PLUG G1/8  DIN906 CuZn

12 16100985 LOCK WASHER

13 13913 SCREW  M6X12

14 1107302154 HOSE SLEEVE

15 11803493 PACKING RING  Ø  20.57X Ø  13

16 16200529 DRAIN SCREW

19 16300250 VENTILATION-SCREW

21 1101119410 1ph, USAREP. KIT GASKETS

22 16101069 1ph, USASAFETY DISK

23 16101061 1ph, USAPISTONRING

24 13001716 1ph, USAO-RING 35.1x1.6 SMS 1586 NBR70

25 16100925 1ph, USAPISTON F. BY-PASS VALVE

26 12600286 1ph, USASPRING DM-2.9

27 16400143 1ph, USAVALVE CONE

28 16441 1ph, USAO-RING 11.0x2.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

29 11118580 1ph, USAREP.KIT BY-PASS VALVE AUTO S/S

30 11602333 1ph, USAPLUG G1/8  DIN906 CuZn

31 11601079 1ph, USATHREADED CONNECTION

32 11080 1ph, USACUTTING RING L12 B DIN 3861  ST/ZN

33 11081 1ph, USAUNION NUT L12 DIN 3870-A  ST/ZN

34 1101118094 1ph, USACOUPLING KIT 90D ISO 8434 M18X1.5 THREAD

35 16100915 VALVE CONE F. RETURNVALVE

95 11118512 SAFETY VALVE REP.KIT
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Motor pump unit (c), 3ph 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 20
UNOB19

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 16100996 GUIDE PIN

2 1107307252 VALVE COVER MACHINED

3 13001096 O-RING 32.5X3.0  SMS 1586 NBR70

4 17302024 PLUG

5 11600444 ANGLE 12 X 3/8

6 16301392 RING FOR MOTOR-PUMP

7 16100602 RETAINING RING

8 81800465 NUT M10  DIN 934

9 16100940 ADJUSTMENT SCREW

10 16100928 LOCK NUT

11 11602333 PLUG G1/8  DIN906 CuZn

12 16100985 LOCK WASHER

13 13913 SCREW  M6X12

14 1107302154 HOSE SLEEVE

15 11803493 PACKING RING  Ø  20.57X Ø  13

16 16200529 DRAIN SCREW

19 16300250 VENTILATION-SCREW

95 11118512 SAFETY VALVE REP.KIT
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Low oil safety cutout 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 22
UNODUOB12

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1107370961 LOW OIL SAFETY CUTOUT ACCESS.

5 1104601175 BRACKET FOR PIPE 25MM

7 21807932 SELF-SEALING WASHER

8 1301000614 PUMP OIL CONTAINER Ø66.8X84

9 1301001196 FLOAT SWITCH LS01 W/PUR WIRE 10VA

10 1301000615 COVER Ø70X15.5

11 1107120313 SOCKET FOR OILHOSE

12 21803329 CABLE BINDER  BLACK

13 15206040 HOSE  D9XD6 L1200 TRANSPARENT

14 13807518 WIRE TERMINAL

15 15206065 AIR PRESSURE HOSE 1/2

16 21805100 HOSE CLIP  8-22MM
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OPTION Automatic pressure release 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 24
UNODUOB20

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 117767 GASKET SOLENOID VALVE

2 111693 PLUG F. SOLENOID VALVE

3 117768 SCREW M3X25

4 153730 180-G1/4-24VDCSOLENOID VALVE 24Vdc

5 1107302160 SUPPORT FOR SOLENOID VALVE

6 21804673 SET SCREW  M6X8

7 111340 PACKING RING 13.5X18 A760

8 11608512 HOSE SOCKET 1/4 INCH

9 21807593 CLIP 7-13 MM RUSTPROOF

10 14973 * SEE NOTEHOSE  Ø6X3

11 11601046 NIPPLE 1/4X1/8

12 11603422 THREADED CONNECTION

13 21603430 UNION NUT

14 21603448 CUTTING RING L4

15 1106408006 * SEE NOTEBRASS PIPE 1000MM

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING
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OPTION Low water cut-off 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 26
UNODUOB22

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 14852 PRESSURE SWITCH 0.2-2 BAR

2 111340 PACKING RING 13.5X18 A760

3 11608512 HOSE SOCKET 1/4 INCH

4 21807593 CLIP 7-13 MM RUSTPROOF

5 14973 * SEE NOTEHOSE  Ø6X3

6 14970 RING NIPPLE

7 22838 PACKING RING  10X14X3

8 117190 BANJO BOLT

9 1107302162 FILTER HOUSING

10 21804285 LOCK NUT M5

11 21813807 WASHER  6.4/18.0X1.6 A ISO7090 VA

12 21805399 LOCK NUT W. NYLONRING M6 A2

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING
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OPTION Water inlet security 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 28
UNODUOB24

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1107340910 WATER INLET SECURITY OPTION

1 1103821881 SOLENOID VALVE 1/2 65L/M-1BAR

2 1103821775 COIL 24VDC 3 WATT

3 117767 GASKET SOLENOID VALVE

4 13808144 AMP.SOCKET F. SOLENOID VALVE

5 117768 SCREW M3X25
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OPTION 1x detergent, manual 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 30
UNODUOB26

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 111340 PACKING RING 13.5X18 A760

2 11608512 HOSE SOCKET 1/4 INCH

3 21807593 CLIP 7-13 MM RUSTPROOF

4 24973 *  SEE NOTEHOSE  Ø6X3

5 2101609346 HOSE SOCKET ELBOW 1/4IN X 6

6 1103403268 NEEDLE VALVE 1/4IN/1/4IN

7 112117 LABEL A

8 21810084 HOSE CLIP  10.8/12.3

9 117508 STAINER VALVE Ø6 CPL KU

19 1107302159 160REDUCTION NOZZLE

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING
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OPTION 1x detergent 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 32
UNODUOB28

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 153295 SOLENOID VALVE

2 117767 GASKET SOLENOID VALVE

3 111693 PLUG F. SOLENOID VALVE

4 117768 SCREW M3X25

5 118011 ANGULAR HEX SPUD L6 R1/8 INCH DIN 3903

6 115133 TAPER RING  L 6   3861 VA

7 115127 CAP NUT

8 117519 HOSE LINER

9 21807593 CLIP 7-13 MM RUSTPROOF

10 24973 * SEE NOTEHOSE  Ø6X3

11 2101609346 HOSE SOCKET ELBOW 1/4IN X 6

12 1103403268 NEEDLE VALVE 1/4IN/1/4IN

13 112117 LABEL A

14 21810084 HOSE CLIP  10.8/12.3

15 117508 STAINER VALVE Ø6 CPL KU

16 22838 PACKING RING  10X14X3

17 1107302161 CHEMICALS COLLECTING PIECE

18 117190 BANJO BOLT

19 11080 CUTTING RING L12 B DIN 3861  ST/ZN

20 11081 UNION NUT L12 DIN 3870-A  ST/ZN

21 11603077 THREADED CONNECTION

22 1107302159 REDUCTION NOZZLE

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING



OPTION 2x detergent
UNO BOOSTER

04-04-2014

33

Part List ID
UNODUOB30



OPTION 2x detergent 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 34
UNODUOB30

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 253295 SOLENOID VALVE

2 217737 SCREW  M6X40  ISO 7046

3 211693 PLUG F. SOLENOID VALVE

4 217768 SCREW M3X25

5 118011 ANGULAR HEX SPUD L6 R1/8 INCH DIN 3903

6 115133 TAPER RING  L 6   3861 VA

7 115127 CAP NUT

8 117519 HOSE LINER

9 41807593 CLIP 7-13 MM RUSTPROOF

10 44973 * SEE NOTEHOSE  Ø6X3

11 4101609346 HOSE SOCKET ELBOW 1/4IN X 6

12 2103403268 NEEDLE VALVE 1/4IN/1/4IN

13 112116 LABEL "B"LABEL B

13 112117 LABEL "A"LABEL A

14 41810084 HOSE CLIP  10.8/12.3

15 217508 STAINER VALVE Ø6 CPL KU

16 42838 PACKING RING  10X14X3

17 1107303112 CHEMICALS COLLECTING PIECE

18 217190 BANJO BOLT

19 11080 CUTTING RING L12 B DIN 3861  ST/ZN

20 11081 UNION NUT L12 DIN 3870-A  ST/ZN

21 11603077 THREADED CONNECTION

22 1107302159 REDUCTION NOZZLE

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING
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OPTION Cold/hot switch-over 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 36
UNODUOB32

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1 UNOCOLD/WARM SWITCH UNO BOOSTER

- 1 DUOCOLD/WARM SWITCH DUO BOOSTER

1 2103821881 SOLENOID VALVE 1/2 65L/M-1BAR

2 2103821775 COIL 24VDC 3 WATT

3 217767 GASKET SOLENOID VALVE

4 211693 PLUG F. SOLENOID VALVE

5 217768 SCREW M3X25

6 41801497 SHEET METAL SCREW B6X10

7 1107302145 COVER

9 1107302169 PLATE

10 21804285 LOCK NUT M5

11 2107302168 OUTLET F. SOLENOID VALVE

12 2103004344 GASKET

13 23001369 O-RING 28.0 X1.0 NITRIL  70 SH

14 2107302167 FILTER HOUSING

15 26100941 FILTER L 7CM

16 23001237 GASKET Ø24.5XØ16X3 NITRIL 80SH

17 21602945 QUICK COUPLING 3/4 W/GASKET

18 23817582 LEVEL SENSOR  LS103-12

21 33449 PACKING RING  21X30X2

22 13600335 LOCK NUT

23 1107302070 PLUG

24 43803764 RUBBER SEAL  TET 5-7C

25 124401 THREE-WAY TERMINAL

26 141573 SOCKET F. RELAY

27 141570 RELAY 2-POL. 24V DC 5A

28 126387 DIODE



OPTION Feet, UNO
UNO BOOSTER
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Part List ID
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OPTION Feet, UNO 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 38
UNODUOB34

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 1107303119 FEET FOR UNO BOOSTER

1 4104601162 SUPPORTING BLOCK

2 81810068 NUT M12

3 41810035 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

4 41809946 WASHER M12 13X24X2.5 A2 DIN125

5 41812049 SPRING WASHER M12
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Part List ID
UNOB20

No Drawing For Part List



Recommended spare parts 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 40
UNOB20

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
A 1101117648 AREP. KIT OVERFLOW VALVE

A 1101119411 AREP.KIT PISTON

A 1101609342 AFILTER 70MM

A 1103821729 AFUSE  5X20 2A T 250V

A 11118512 ASAFETY VALVE REP.KIT

A 11119031 ABY-PASS VALVE REP.KIT

A 11119195 AREP.KIT F. VALVE SYSTEM

A 11119570 AGASKETS C3 REP.KIT

A 11119571 AGASKETS  REDUCED  REP.KIT

A 11119820 AOIL SEAL 03/C3 REP.KIT

A 115846 AFUSE T 2.5 A

A 13812385 AFUSE D5x20 6.3A VISCOUS US

A 16100941 AFILTER L 7CM

A 16101038 APISTON

B 1103403267 BFLOAT VALVE 3/4 DN13 PPH MAX 60 DEGR C

B 11803048 BVIBRATION DAMPER

C 1101405730 CHP HOSE DN10 150 DEGREE COMPL. 235MM

C 1103821839 CSWITCHING CONTACT UNO

C 1103821843 CCONTROL TRANSFORMER 400V 24/19

C 1103821844 CCONTROL TRANSFORMER 230V 24/19

C 1103821845 CCONTROL TRANSFORMER 440V 24/19

C 1103821846 CCONTROL TRANSFORMER 400V 24/19

C 1103821847 CCONTROL TRANSFORMER 230V 24/19

C 1103821848 CCONTROL TRANSFORMER 440V 24/19

C 1103822306 CCONTACTOR CJX2-D18 18A 24V  3P+NO

C 1103822313 CCONTACTOR CJX2-D25 25A 24V 3P+NO/US

C 1103822317 CCONTACTOR CJX2-D32 32A 24V  3P+NO

C 1103822327 CTHERMAL RELAY 12-18AMP

C 1103822328 CTHERMAL RELAY 17-25AMP

C 1103822329 CTHERMAL RELAY 23-32AMP

C 1106420051 CCIRCUIT BOARD WITHOUT FUSES

C 1107120704 CBEARING TRACK

C 1107120707 CWOBBLE DISC 3

C 1107120708 CWOBBLE DISC 4

C 1107120710 CWOBBLE DISC 6

C 1107120715 CWOBBLE DISC 11

C 1107140615 CFRONT BEARING COVER COMPLETE

C 1107300130 CMOTOR 6.5KW - 230V/440V/50HZ/3PH

C 1107300131 CMOTOR 5.5KW - 230V/400V/50HZ/3PH

C 1107300133 CMOTOR 5KW - 220V/60HZ/1PH

C 1107306032 CREED SWITCH

C 1107306053 CPRESSURE SWITCH

A-Parts. Wearing parts. Number of machines x1,2
B-Parts. Wearing parts. Number of machines x0,6
C-Parts: Wearing parts. Number of machines x0,4



Recommended spare parts 04-04-2014

UNO BOOSTER 41
UNOB20

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
C 11802511 CCIRCLIP 28X1.5 DIN471A

C 1301001196 CFLOAT SWITCH LS01 W/PUR WIRE 10VA

C 13200615 CAXIAL ROLLER BEARING

C 13200623 CREAR BEARING

C 13200656 CNEEDLE BEARING INA K 40X46X17

C 13200664 CNEEDLE BEARING

C 13600996 CPRESSURE GAUGE

C 141570 CRELAY 2-POL. 24V DC 5A

C 16100602 CRETAINING RING

C 16101750 CFRONT BEARING COVER COMP.

C 16301166 CCERAMIC PISTON  C3

A-Parts. Wearing parts. Number of machines x1,2
B-Parts. Wearing parts. Number of machines x0,6
C-Parts: Wearing parts. Number of machines x0,4


